Regular meeting of the City Council: Austin, Texas, May 20th 1915:

The Council was called to order by the Mayor: Roll called:

Present Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5
Absent none:

Reports of City Officers:

The Mayor laid before the Council the report of the Sanitary Inspector for the month of April 1915, which was read and ordered filed:

The Mayor laid before the Council a petition from Employees of the different Departments, asking that the offices of the City Government be closed on Saturday at 12 0'clock , from June 5th to Sept 4th 4915,

The petition was granted by the following vote :

Yess Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5
Nays none.

May 25th 1915:

Councilman Anthony offered the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin :

That for good and sufficient reasons unto the City Council moving, the pound fees against Mrs Jennie Pursley, amounting to \$ 3.00, for cattle impounded on the 24thday of May 1915, be and the same is hereby remitted.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5
Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

Councilman Powell offered the following resolution

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas :

That the sum of \$ 150.00, or so much thereof as may prove to be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Construction fund of the Sanitary Sewer Department of this City to extend a sanitary sewer main to serve the property of Walter Grimmer, and others who may hereafter connect with said Sanitary Sewer, for a distance of approximately 500 feet on West 25th street west of Roi Grande street.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:
Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell
Nays none.

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

Cin employeed.

Theist en Holestop.

Daturday exemps

price propries

Pormeles my James Purchey Tehnel

dantay Lewon.

Cylonoid Coallon

Confirmen about

Confirment 11 1000

Councilman Anthony offered the following resolution :

Whereas, Z T Fulmore, Judge of the Corporation Court of the City of Austin, Texas, recommends that elemacy be shown to Ernest Love, colored, in case of hid driving his motorcycle with tail light unlit, in view of the excellent character as shown to the City Council of the said Ernest Love.

Enrich Live Vine remeted

Now , therefore,

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas :

That one-half of the fine and costs , amounting to \$ 24.80, imposed in case of the State of Texas vs Ernest Love; be and the same are hereby remitted .

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Yeas Mayor Wooldrdidge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powa Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

Councilman Anthony offered the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas:

That in consideration of the nature of the offense and the need of the family,
the fine and costs imposed against Duck Dale for drunkeness, in cause No 9428,
in the Corporation Court of the City of Austin, Texas, and amounting to \$ 10.80
be and the same are hereby ordered held in suspense, to be remitted later
should no future complaint for drunkenessbe made against the said Duck Dale, ba
but to be revived and put in force should there be a repetition of public
drunkeness on his part.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Yeas Mayor Wooldrdige; Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomen, Townes & Powell 5

Nays none.

Approved , A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

Councilman Anthony offered the follo ing resultdion: :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas :

That for good and sufficient cause unto the Council moving, the fine and costs, amounting to \$ 19.80, in cause No 9363, State of Texas vs D H Buchannan, in the Corporation Court of the City of Austin, Texas, be and the same are hereby remitted.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:
Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5
Nays none.

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

Minerenide L

.Councilman Anthony offered the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas :

Pine venuella

That for good and sufficient cause unto it moving, the fine and costs, amounting to \$ 19.80, imposed in cause No 9182, State of Texas vs Ed Taylor, in the Corporation Court of the City of Austin, Texas, be and the same are hereby remitted.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes Powell 5
Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

Councilman Anthony offered the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas:

That for good and sufficient cause unto the City Council moving, the balance of the fine and costs, which balance amounts to \$ 7.80, owing by Jesus Hernandesimposed in No 9170, in the Corporation Court of the City of Austin, Texas, be remitted.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell !

Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution:
Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas:

That a permit be and is hereby granted the Reinhart & Donovan Co to erect and maintain during the time of construction of the addition to the Littlefield Building, in this City a Wooden one story Office shack and tool room upon the rear of the east end of the lot owned by Mrs J Hirshfeld , and being lot No 3, Block 69, in the City of Austin, Texas, and occupied by H K Park and E Rutherford.

The permit is temporary and revocable at the pleasure of the City Council, and is expressly based upon the written consent of Mrs J Hirschfeld, Owner, and H K Park and E Rutherford, tenants, of the premises in front of the shack and tool romm here authorized to be eroted, attached hereto and made a part of this resolution.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5
Nays hone,

Approved, A P Wooldradge, Mayor.

Jerustormuder,

Romannie Donavier Coffee Chiests

. Councilman Haynes offered the following resolution : Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin :

That for good and sufficient reasons unto the City Council shown , the petition of Lewis Hancock for himself and his Son , Lewis Hancock Jr, appealing from the assessments of his propertiesin Aldridge Place in this City , he allowed to the extent that the increase of the assessments as made of hid property by the Board of Equalization for the year 1914, be reduced from \$ 68,400,00 to

Lots 1,3,5,7,9,11,13,15,17,21,23,25,27 & 29,1n Blook 1, \$11,050.00 Lots 2,6,8,10,12,14,16,97,99,101,103,105,107,109 & 1111n Plook 2. 10,775.00 Block 3 at . 5, 250.00 Lots 31,33,35,37,39 and 41 ,Block 4,at 4,250.00 Lota 36,38,40,42,47,49,51,53,55,87,89,91,93 & 95,Blook 5 at .10,600.00 Lots 48,56,58,60,62,64,66 & 68,Blook 6, .5,150.00 Lots 67.69,71,73,75, 77,79,81,83 & 85,1n Block 7, at 6,100.00 Lots 70,72,76,78,80,82,84 & 86, Blook 8, 4,450.00

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell Neys none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Council then adjourned.